
Sprint-OL- Eckel - Deutsche Park Tour 2011 Sa 27.08.2011 20.55
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 1OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2006 

Pl Stnr Name Kat Zeit

Bahn 1 (21) 3.1 km 17 P
1(33) 2(38) 3(34) 4(37) 5(36) 6(51) 7(39) 8(41) 9(44) 10(46) 11(45) 12(47) 13(43) 14(48)

15(49) 16(50) 17(100) Z

1 83 Riechers Sören h19 14.04 1.28 2.11 2.53 3.21 3.37 4.44 5.00 5.16 8.46 9.11 9.21 10.41 11.28 11.59
BTG Bielefeld 1.28 0.43 0.42 0.28 0.16 1.07 0.16 0.16 3.30 0.25 0.10 1.20 0.47 0.31

12.50 13.21 13.44 14.04
0.51 0.31 0.23 0.20

2 77 Hofmeister Patrick h19 14.37 1.28 2.13 2.54 3.22 3.37 4.47 5.03 5.21 9.00 9.25 9.35 11.00 11.49 12.21
MTK Bad Harzburg 1.28 0.45 0.41 0.28 0.15 1.10 0.16 0.18 3.39 0.25 0.10 1.25 0.49 0.32

13.14 13.46 14.16 14.37
0.53 0.32 0.30 0.21

3 79 Hofmeister Christophh19 15.21 1.35 2.25 3.10 3.40 3.57 5.07 5.25 5.44 9.32 9.59 10.10 11.38 12.27 13.02
MTK Bad Harzburg 1.35 0.50 0.45 0.30 0.17 1.10 0.18 0.19 3.48 0.27 0.11 1.28 0.49 0.35

13.59 14.33 14.59 15.21
0.57 0.34 0.26 0.22

4 74 Friedrichs Bjarne h19 15.39 1.34 2.20 3.03 3.34 3.49 5.02 5.18 5.55 9.56 10.28 10.39 12.06 12.55 13.26
MTV Seesen 1.34 0.46 0.43 0.31 0.15 1.13 0.16 0.37 4.01 0.32 0.11 1.27 0.49 0.31

14.20 14.53 15.18 15.39
0.54 0.33 0.25 0.21

5 76 Schmiedeberg Nilsh19 15.52 1.40 2.25 3.14 3.46 4.03 5.18 5.36 5.56 9.48 10.16 10.26 11.59 12.51 13.24
SV Turbine Neubrandenburg 1.40 0.45 0.49 0.32 0.17 1.15 0.18 0.20 3.52 0.28 0.10 1.33 0.52 0.33

14.24 14.59 15.27 15.52
1.00 0.35 0.28 0.25

6 75 Frieling Björn h19 16.17 1.37 2.23 3.15 3.49 4.07 5.26 5.46 6.19 10.12 10.40 10.52 12.24 13.17 13.50
RCEH Celle 1.37 0.46 0.52 0.34 0.18 1.19 0.20 0.33 3.53 0.28 0.12 1.32 0.53 0.33

14.50 15.26 15.54 16.17
1.00 0.36 0.28 0.23

7 62 Schreiber Winfriedh19 17.02 1.47 2.40 3.32 4.04 4.23 5.46 6.06 6.24 10.31 11.02 11.13 12.52 13.50 14.27
MTK Bad Harzburg 1.47 0.53 0.52 0.32 0.19 1.23 0.20 0.18 4.07 0.31 0.11 1.39 0.58 0.37

15.28 16.05 16.37 17.02
1.01 0.37 0.32 0.25

8 68 Dresel Markus h19 17.13 1.43 2.32 3.21 3.54 4.19 5.36 5.57 6.20 10.55 11.24 11.34 13.12 14.10 14.41
SC Klecken 1.43 0.49 0.49 0.33 0.25 1.17 0.21 0.23 4.35 0.29 0.10 1.38 0.58 0.31

15.47 16.25 16.52 17.13
1.06 0.38 0.27 0.21

9 65 Schulte Florian h19 17.18 1.56 2.47 3.39 4.15 4.35 6.11 6.33 6.55 11.11 11.42 11.53 13.30 14.23 14.56
SC Melle 03 1.56 0.51 0.52 0.36 0.20 1.36 0.22 0.22 4.16 0.31 0.11 1.37 0.53 0.33

15.55 16.30 16.57 17.18
0.59 0.35 0.27 0.21

10 61 Weckeck Lennart h19 17.30 1.50 2.44 3.33 4.08 4.28 5.49 6.24 6.41 11.00 11.29 11.41 13.21 14.17 14.53
SC Klecken 1.50 0.54 0.49 0.35 0.20 1.21 0.35 0.17 4.19 0.29 0.12 1.40 0.56 0.36

15.58 16.38 17.07 17.30
1.05 0.40 0.29 0.23

11 72 Sobczak Arne Nilash19 17.32 2.02 2.59 3.57 4.33 4.53 6.11 6.35 6.55 10.57 11.32 11.44 13.32 14.27 15.01
Braunschweiger MTV 2.02 0.57 0.58 0.36 0.20 1.18 0.24 0.20 4.02 0.35 0.12 1.48 0.55 0.34

16.08 16.44 17.10 17.32
1.07 0.36 0.26 0.22

12 66 Till Fischer h19 18.27 1.40 2.35 3.31 4.03 4.31 5.58 6.23 7.02 11.22 12.10 12.25 14.02 14.59 15.38
SC Klecken 1.40 0.55 0.56 0.32 0.28 1.27 0.25 0.39 4.20 0.48 0.15 1.37 0.57 0.39

16.46 17.26 17.58 18.27
1.08 0.40 0.32 0.29

13 80 Knoll Thies h19 19.19 2.05 3.08 4.04 4.44 5.04 6.35 6.56 7.17 12.10 12.43 12.56 14.53 15.54 16.34
BTG Bielefeld 2.05 1.03 0.56 0.40 0.20 1.31 0.21 0.21 4.53 0.33 0.13 1.57 1.01 0.40

17.43 18.26 18.56 19.19
1.09 0.43 0.30 0.23

14 63 Dresel Patrick h19 20.09 1.59 2.58 3.55 4.39 5.01 6.35 7.00 7.42 12.19 13.04 13.16 15.10 16.21 17.05
SC Klecken 1.59 0.59 0.57 0.44 0.22 1.34 0.25 0.42 4.37 0.45 0.12 1.54 1.11 0.44

18.20 19.02 19.43 20.09
1.15 0.42 0.41 0.26

15 71 Mittelsteiner Enricoh19 20.31 2.23 3.35 4.33 5.12 5.35 7.05 7.34 8.07 13.05 13.45 13.59 15.47 16.53 17.34
Kaulsdorfer OLV 2.23 1.12 0.58 0.39 0.23 1.30 0.29 0.33 4.58 0.40 0.14 1.48 1.06 0.41

18.48 19.32 20.07 20.31
1.14 0.44 0.35 0.24

16 69 Könemann Michaelh19 21.12 2.26 3.25 4.23 5.05 5.26 7.03 7.31 7.54 13.36 14.11 14.24 16.19 17.26 18.06
ESV Lok Bad Schandau 2.26 0.59 0.58 0.42 0.21 1.37 0.28 0.23 5.42 0.35 0.13 1.55 1.07 0.40

19.22 20.09 20.43 21.12
1.16 0.47 0.34 0.29

17 81 Knaup Jan h19 21.38 2.05 3.15 4.21 5.05 5.26 6.58 7.22 8.21 13.55 14.30 14.43 16.45 17.48 18.30
Braunschweiger MTV 2.05 1.10 1.06 0.44 0.21 1.32 0.24 0.59 5.34 0.35 0.13 2.02 1.03 0.42

19.47 20.32 21.07 21.38
1.17 0.45 0.35 0.31

18 78 Hartmann Werner h19 21.49 2.19 3.50 4.51 5.41 6.03 7.40 8.09 8.35 13.42 14.28 14.42 16.44 17.54 18.41
RCEH Celle 2.19 1.31 1.01 0.50 0.22 1.37 0.29 0.26 5.07 0.46 0.14 2.02 1.10 0.47

20.00 20.49 21.23 21.49
1.19 0.49 0.34 0.26

19 73 Vandieken René h19 22.57 2.15 3.30 4.31 5.17 5.41 7.35 8.06 8.37 14.22 15.02 15.15 17.31 18.43 19.34
RCEH Celle 2.15 1.15 1.01 0.46 0.24 1.54 0.31 0.31 5.45 0.40 0.13 2.16 1.12 0.51

20.56 21.47 22.26 22.57
1.22 0.51 0.39 0.31

20 64 Scharfenberg Haukeh19 23.43 1.57 3.37 4.38 5.21 5.43 7.25 7.52 9.14 15.25 16.12 16.27 18.31 19.41 20.27
RCEH Celle 1.57 1.40 1.01 0.43 0.22 1.42 0.27 1.22 6.11 0.47 0.15 2.04 1.10 0.46

21.50 22.39 23.13 23.43
1.23 0.49 0.34 0.30

21 70 Kohlmeyer Patrick h19 24.44 3.06 6.27 7.34 8.20 8.39 10.20 10.46 11.13 16.18 16.56 17.10 19.37 20.47 21.31
SuS Vehrte 3.06 3.21 1.07 0.46 0.19 1.41 0.26 0.27 5.05 0.38 0.14 2.27 1.10 0.44

22.49 23.39 24.14 24.44
1.18 0.50 0.35 0.30



Sprint-OL- Eckel - Deutsche Park Tour 2011 Sa 27.08.2011 20.55
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 2OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2006 

Pl Stnr Name Kat Zeit

Bahn 2 (25) 2.9 km 15 P
1(31) 2(50) 3(35) 4(37) 5(34) 6(39) 7(40) 8(41) 9(44) 10(45) 11(47) 12(48) 13(49) 14(33)

15(100) Z

1 104 von Gaza Horst h40 16.45 0.39 2.15 3.19 3.42 4.16 5.29 5.39 5.52 10.01 10.32 12.04 13.08 14.07 15.22
OLV Uslar 0.39 1.36 1.04 0.23 0.34 1.13 0.10 0.13 4.09 0.31 1.32 1.04 0.59 1.15

16.20 16.45
0.58 0.25

2 115 Claudius Sven h40 17.08 0.37 2.11 3.07 3.31 4.12 5.17 5.28 5.43 10.10 10.44 12.29 13.40 14.50 15.50
USC Magdeburg 0.37 1.34 0.56 0.24 0.41 1.05 0.11 0.15 4.27 0.34 1.45 1.11 1.10 1.00

16.42 17.08
0.52 0.26

3 121 Kaufamnn Torsten h40 17.18 0.35 2.11 3.05 3.50 4.31 5.35 5.47 6.03 10.28 11.05 12.47 14.00 15.08 15.59
USV TU Dresden 0.35 1.36 0.54 0.45 0.41 1.04 0.12 0.16 4.25 0.37 1.42 1.13 1.08 0.51

16.51 17.18
0.52 0.27

4 113 Kowalewski Frank h40 17.30 0.37 2.18 3.16 3.41 5.05 6.06 6.21 6.34 10.50 11.23 13.04 14.12 15.18 16.12
OLV Uslar 0.37 1.41 0.58 0.25 1.24 1.01 0.15 0.13 4.16 0.33 1.41 1.08 1.06 0.54

17.05 17.30
0.53 0.25

4 111 Hartmann Dirk h40 17.30 0.36 2.19 3.18 3.43 4.24 5.30 5.42 5.55 10.40 11.14 12.57 14.07 15.15 16.06
SV Mietraching 0.36 1.43 0.59 0.25 0.41 1.06 0.12 0.13 4.45 0.34 1.43 1.10 1.08 0.51

17.01 17.30
0.55 0.29

6 110 Bruns Henning h40 17.38 0.36 2.15 3.15 3.46 4.27 5.31 5.44 5.58 10.51 11.23 13.07 14.19 15.26 16.17
MTK Bad Harzburg 0.36 1.39 1.00 0.31 0.41 1.04 0.13 0.14 4.53 0.32 1.44 1.12 1.07 0.51

17.11 17.38
0.54 0.27

7 120 Ni Vadim h40 17.47 0.47 2.35 3.44 4.10 4.49 5.51 6.02 6.17 10.42 11.15 12.55 14.04 15.11 16.29
OLV Steinberg 0.47 1.48 1.09 0.26 0.39 1.02 0.11 0.15 4.25 0.33 1.40 1.09 1.07 1.18

17.23 17.47
0.54 0.24

8 119 Görtelmeyer Thomash40 18.50 0.40 2.21 3.34 4.16 5.07 6.09 6.22 6.36 11.13 11.56 13.43 14.57 16.07 17.30
RSV Hannover 0.40 1.41 1.13 0.42 0.51 1.02 0.13 0.14 4.37 0.43 1.47 1.14 1.10 1.23

18.26 18.50
0.56 0.24

9 123 Drese Werner h40 19.31 0.37 2.27 3.31 3.57 4.39 5.46 5.58 6.17 11.18 11.52 13.40 14.55 16.12 18.01
OLV Uslar 0.37 1.50 1.04 0.26 0.42 1.07 0.12 0.19 5.01 0.34 1.48 1.15 1.17 1.49

19.03 19.31
1.02 0.28

10 102 Trösch Urs h40 19.51 0.46 2.41 3.52 4.23 5.10 6.22 6.35 6.45 12.03 12.37 14.27 15.43 16.54 18.22
TOLF Berlin 0.46 1.55 1.11 0.31 0.47 1.12 0.13 0.10 5.18 0.34 1.50 1.16 1.11 1.28

19.22 19.51
1.00 0.29

11 103 Bruns Thilo h40 20.01 0.42 2.38 3.45 4.16 5.01 6.17 6.30 6.50 12.00 12.37 14.37 16.02 17.21 18.20
MTK Bad Harzburg 0.42 1.56 1.07 0.31 0.45 1.16 0.13 0.20 5.10 0.37 2.00 1.25 1.19 0.59

19.26 20.01
1.06 0.35

12 118 Wehrhoefer-Bersuck Dieterh40 20.17 0.43 2.47 4.00 4.32 5.25 6.41 6.54 7.09 12.19 12.59 14.58 16.23 17.45 18.53
BTG Bielefeld 0.43 2.04 1.13 0.32 0.53 1.16 0.13 0.15 5.10 0.40 1.59 1.25 1.22 1.08

19.52 20.17
0.59 0.25

13 108 Greiner Martin h40 20.47 0.38 2.36 4.04 4.33 5.17 6.35 6.49 7.05 12.28 13.03 15.04 16.24 17.42 18.41
TSV Grünwald 0.38 1.58 1.28 0.29 0.44 1.18 0.14 0.16 5.23 0.35 2.01 1.20 1.18 0.59

20.15 20.47
1.34 0.32

14 106 Mevius Klaus h40 20.53 0.44 2.45 4.00 4.30 5.16 6.27 6.40 6.53 12.32 13.13 15.18 16.47 18.12 19.14
LT 0.44 2.01 1.15 0.30 0.46 1.11 0.13 0.13 5.39 0.41 2.05 1.29 1.25 1.02

20.20 20.53
1.06 0.33

15 122 Seib Leo h40 21.10 0.40 2.29 3.44 4.16 4.59 6.09 6.23 6.36 11.52 12.32 14.30 15.52 17.16 18.59
TK Hannover 0.40 1.49 1.15 0.32 0.43 1.10 0.14 0.13 5.16 0.40 1.58 1.22 1.24 1.43

20.40 21.10
1.41 0.30

16 100 Stephan Rainer h40 21.18 0.47 2.50 4.06 4.37 5.27 6.43 6.54 7.06 12.44 13.29 15.43 17.19 18.43 19.48
DJK Adler Bottrop 0.47 2.03 1.16 0.31 0.50 1.16 0.11 0.12 5.38 0.45 2.14 1.36 1.24 1.05

20.53 21.18
1.05 0.25

17 117 Schulte Stefan h40 21.43 0.48 2.50 4.05 4.45 6.49 7.59 8.11 8.23 13.31 14.26 16.18 17.43 18.57 20.10
SC Melle 03 0.48 2.02 1.15 0.40 2.04 1.10 0.12 0.12 5.08 0.55 1.52 1.25 1.14 1.13

21.10 21.43
1.00 0.33

18 109 Schliebener Stephanh40 22.19 0.40 2.48 4.06 4.37 5.29 6.52 7.07 7.26 13.04 13.47 16.09 17.53 19.21 20.36
OLV Uslar 0.40 2.08 1.18 0.31 0.52 1.23 0.15 0.19 5.38 0.43 2.22 1.44 1.28 1.15

21.45 22.19
1.09 0.34

19 114 Zwicke Michael h40 22.32 0.53 3.13 4.38 5.19 6.17 7.38 7.51 8.15 13.55 14.37 16.48 18.16 19.41 20.47
DJK Adler Bottrop 0.53 2.20 1.25 0.41 0.58 1.21 0.13 0.24 5.40 0.42 2.11 1.28 1.25 1.06

21.56 22.32
1.09 0.36

20 112 Krämer Stephan h40 22.55 0.48 2.53 4.11 4.45 6.55 8.12 8.26 8.47 14.20 15.03 17.17 18.46 20.12 21.16
TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses 0.48 2.05 1.18 0.34 2.10 1.17 0.14 0.21 5.33 0.43 2.14 1.29 1.26 1.04

22.24 22.55
1.08 0.31

21 101 Priestley Geoff h40 22.58 0.46 3.03 4.17 4.51 5.41 7.09 7.26 7.42 13.43 14.29 16.54 18.32 20.01 21.08
RCEH Celle 0.46 2.17 1.14 0.34 0.50 1.28 0.17 0.16 6.01 0.46 2.25 1.38 1.29 1.07

22.21 22.58
1.13 0.37

22 107 Käding Bernd h40 23.28 0.51 3.11 4.33 5.06 6.30 7.56 8.10 8.23 14.14 14.56 17.06 18.45 20.24 21.46
TOLF Berlin 0.51 2.20 1.22 0.33 1.24 1.26 0.14 0.13 5.51 0.42 2.10 1.39 1.39 1.22

22.57 23.28
1.11 0.31
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Pl Stnr Name Kat Zeit

Bahn 2 (25) 2.9 km 15 P (Forts.)

1(31) 2(50) 3(35) 4(37) 5(34) 6(39) 7(40) 8(41) 9(44) 10(45) 11(47) 12(48) 13(49) 14(33)
15(100) Z

23 105 Buchholz Sven h40 23.49 0.47 3.00 4.17 5.44 6.36 8.04 8.22 9.08 14.38 15.29 17.48 19.17 20.40 22.01
MTK Bad Harzburg 0.47 2.13 1.17 1.27 0.52 1.28 0.18 0.46 5.30 0.51 2.19 1.29 1.23 1.21

23.19 23.49
1.18 0.30

24 124 Groß Andreas h40 28.48 1.02 3.12 8.19 8.52 9.52 11.14 11.31 11.51 18.21 19.22 21.48 23.46 25.26 26.56
TOLF Berlin 1.02 2.10 5.07 0.33 1.00 1.22 0.17 0.20 6.30 1.01 2.26 1.58 1.40 1.30

28.16 28.48
1.20 0.32

25 169 Zabel Dietmar h40 36.51 4.34 7.17 8.53 10.35 11.48 13.33 13.52 14.20 20.49 21.42 24.04 25.56 30.47 34.57
Bucholz 4.34 2.43 1.36 1.42 1.13 1.45 0.19 0.28 6.29 0.53 2.22 1.52 4.51 4.10

36.13 36.51
1.16 0.38

Bahn 3 (9) 2.0 km 12 P
1(32) 2(38) 3(34) 4(37) 5(35) 6(39) 7(40) 8(42) 9(48) 10(49) 11(50) 12(100) Z

1 34 Drese Jessica d18 14.41 1.18 3.06 4.12 4.57 5.29 7.16 7.28 8.02 11.28 12.46 13.37 14.12 14.41
OLV Uslar 1.18 1.48 1.06 0.45 0.32 1.47 0.12 0.34 3.26 1.18 0.51 0.35 0.29

2 129 Sobczak Antje d55 16.00 1.25 3.14 4.25 5.17 5.52 7.43 7.56 8.34 12.41 14.05 14.55 15.32 16.00
MTV Soltau 1.25 1.49 1.11 0.52 0.35 1.51 0.13 0.38 4.07 1.24 0.50 0.37 0.28

3 126 Bode Veronika d55 17.57 1.26 4.31 5.51 6.46 7.42 9.50 10.08 10.42 14.17 15.47 16.42 17.23 17.57
SC Melle 03 1.26 3.05 1.20 0.55 0.56 2.08 0.18 0.34 3.35 1.30 0.55 0.41 0.34

4 131 Bergt Irmela d55 18.21 1.28 4.49 6.07 6.56 7.35 9.47 10.02 10.44 14.32 15.59 16.57 17.46 18.21
TSV Fischerhude 1.28 3.21 1.18 0.49 0.39 2.12 0.15 0.42 3.48 1.27 0.58 0.49 0.35

5 35 Drese Johanna d18 19.53 1.25 6.11 7.24 8.24 9.00 12.00 12.16 12.51 16.15 17.46 18.42 19.22 19.53
OLV Uslar 1.25 4.46 1.13 1.00 0.36 3.00 0.16 0.35 3.24 1.31 0.56 0.40 0.31

6 127 Michel Birgitt d55 20.09 1.48 4.38 5.58 6.57 7.54 10.27 10.44 11.30 15.41 17.31 18.36 19.21 20.09
TV Jahn Wolfsburg 1.48 2.50 1.20 0.59 0.57 2.33 0.17 0.46 4.11 1.50 1.05 0.45 0.48

7.29
*36

7 130 Müssen Ingrid d55 21.06 1.50 4.17 7.08 8.13 8.59 11.26 11.50 12.39 16.46 18.30 19.35 20.34 21.06
SuS Vehrte 1.50 2.27 2.51 1.05 0.46 2.27 0.24 0.49 4.07 1.44 1.05 0.59 0.32

8 36 Saß Meike d18 22.13 3.58 6.00 8.24 9.20 10.06 11.55 12.11 12.50 17.59 19.50 20.44 21.29 22.13
SC Klecken 3.58 2.02 2.24 0.56 0.46 1.49 0.16 0.39 5.09 1.51 0.54 0.45 0.44

9 132 May Marion d55 24.05 2.04 5.08 7.07 8.14 9.15 12.25 12.50 13.39 18.53 21.00 22.21 23.15 24.05
RSV Hannover 2.04 3.04 1.59 1.07 1.01 3.10 0.25 0.49 5.14 2.07 1.21 0.54 0.50

Bahn 4 (30) 2.8 km 13 P
1(32) 2(50) 3(36) 4(34) 5(39) 6(40) 7(45) 8(46) 9(47) 10(43) 11(49) 12(33) 13(100) Z

1 150 Sobzcak Udo h55 17.09 1.06 2.21 3.18 4.03 5.10 5.24 9.50 10.05 12.02 13.04 14.50 15.46 16.41 17.09
MTV Soltau 1.06 1.15 0.57 0.45 1.07 0.14 4.26 0.15 1.57 1.02 1.46 0.56 0.55 0.28

2 88 Finke Heidrun d40 18.25 1.12 2.34 3.38 4.32 5.43 5.54 10.32 10.45 12.53 14.04 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.25
OLV Uslar 1.12 1.22 1.04 0.54 1.11 0.11 4.38 0.13 2.08 1.11 1.52 1.00 1.00 0.29

3 140 Jübermann Erhard h55 18.43 1.15 2.37 3.40 4.40 5.53 6.08 10.44 10.59 13.02 14.09 16.00 17.08 18.15 18.43
RSV Hannover 1.15 1.22 1.03 1.00 1.13 0.15 4.36 0.15 2.03 1.07 1.51 1.08 1.07 0.28

4 142 Meißner Ralph h55 19.08 1.12 2.40 3.41 4.26 5.39 5.52 10.38 11.02 13.17 14.36 16.34 17.40 18.40 19.08
TV 1894 Coburg-Neuses 1.12 1.28 1.01 0.45 1.13 0.13 4.46 0.24 2.15 1.19 1.58 1.06 1.00 0.28

5 133 Strib Hans Christianh55 19.19 1.18 2.44 3.48 4.32 5.42 5.55 10.56 11.10 13.17 14.38 16.32 17.44 18.46 19.19
Ballerup OK 1.18 1.26 1.04 0.44 1.10 0.13 5.01 0.14 2.07 1.21 1.54 1.12 1.02 0.33

6 154 Schlaefke Dieter h55 20.29 1.21 2.52 3.59 4.54 6.10 6.25 11.19 11.57 14.17 15.28 17.30 18.38 20.00 20.29
DJK Adler Bottrop 1.21 1.31 1.07 0.55 1.16 0.15 4.54 0.38 2.20 1.11 2.02 1.08 1.22 0.29

7 147 Souan Rochus h55 20.41 1.30 3.13 4.25 5.30 6.56 7.10 12.13 12.29 14.45 15.58 17.53 18.57 20.05 20.41
Hildesheimer SK 1.30 1.43 1.12 1.05 1.26 0.14 5.03 0.16 2.16 1.13 1.55 1.04 1.08 0.36

8 141 Wollenberg Bernd h55 20.48 1.20 3.02 4.25 5.16 6.33 6.48 12.02 12.20 14.46 15.59 18.05 19.10 20.17 20.48
SC Siemensstadt 1.20 1.42 1.23 0.51 1.17 0.15 5.14 0.18 2.26 1.13 2.06 1.05 1.07 0.31

9 144 Malling Carl h55 22.00 1.13 3.04 4.11 5.44 7.04 7.20 13.02 13.22 15.36 16.56 19.05 20.13 21.27 22.00
Randers OK 1.13 1.51 1.07 1.33 1.20 0.16 5.42 0.20 2.14 1.20 2.09 1.08 1.14 0.33

10 92 Korff Ulrike d40 22.37 1.27 4.06 5.21 6.15 7.43 7.58 13.24 13.42 16.10 17.26 19.37 20.51 22.06 22.37
SC Achmer 1.27 2.39 1.15 0.54 1.28 0.15 5.26 0.18 2.28 1.16 2.11 1.14 1.15 0.31

11 135 Hanses Ferdinand h55 23.50 1.37 4.00 5.25 6.17 7.44 7.59 13.32 14.44 16.59 18.22 20.32 21.55 23.13 23.50
SV Eintr. Neuenkirchen 1.37 2.23 1.25 0.52 1.27 0.15 5.33 1.12 2.15 1.23 2.10 1.23 1.18 0.37

2.50
*33

12 146 May Sigfried h55 24.21 3.34 5.14 6.34 7.34 9.02 9.19 14.42 15.00 17.15 18.37 20.40 21.53 23.46 24.21
RSV Hannover 3.34 1.40 1.20 1.00 1.28 0.17 5.23 0.18 2.15 1.22 2.03 1.13 1.53 0.35

13 137 Möller Nielsen Palleh55 24.40 1.43 3.33 5.08 6.14 7.44 8.01 14.18 14.46 17.23 18.55 21.25 22.42 24.05 24.40
Odense OK 1.43 1.50 1.35 1.06 1.30 0.17 6.17 0.28 2.37 1.32 2.30 1.17 1.23 0.35

14 152 Höfer Eberhard h55 25.07 1.51 3.53 5.25 6.30 8.05 8.23 14.33 14.53 17.37 19.04 21.34 23.06 24.24 25.07
ASG Teutoburger Wald 1.51 2.02 1.32 1.05 1.35 0.18 6.10 0.20 2.44 1.27 2.30 1.32 1.18 0.43

15 89 Käding Kirsten d40 26.23 1.31 3.43 5.37 6.49 8.30 8.52 15.31 15.59 18.43 20.16 22.52 24.21 25.44 26.23
TOLF Berlin 1.31 2.12 1.54 1.12 1.41 0.22 6.39 0.28 2.44 1.33 2.36 1.29 1.23 0.39

16 153 Liebegut Karl-Heinzh55 27.36 1.49 4.16 5.52 7.12 8.49 9.07 15.52 16.12 19.35 21.00 23.31 25.34 26.56 27.36
RCEH Celle 1.49 2.27 1.36 1.20 1.37 0.18 6.45 0.20 3.23 1.25 2.31 2.03 1.22 0.40

17 87 Rode Olga d40 27.37 1.28 3.23 4.47 5.49 7.24 7.41 13.45 14.03 16.57 20.28 24.13 25.44 27.03 27.37
TSV Wandsetal Hamburg 1.28 1.55 1.24 1.02 1.35 0.17 6.04 0.18 2.54 3.31 3.45 1.31 1.19 0.34

18 136 Buhmann Horst h55 27.56 1.31 3.33 5.10 6.20 8.06 8.23 15.49 16.10 19.21 21.01 24.10 25.40 27.14 27.56
TSV Malente 1.31 2.02 1.37 1.10 1.46 0.17 7.26 0.21 3.11 1.40 3.09 1.30 1.34 0.42

19 93 Schulte Theresia d40 28.31 1.51 3.57 5.46 7.09 8.50 9.05 16.11 16.43 19.38 21.27 24.40 26.14 27.52 28.31
SC Melle 03 1.51 2.06 1.49 1.23 1.41 0.15 7.06 0.32 2.55 1.49 3.13 1.34 1.38 0.39

20 86 Schmiedeberg Anked40 29.29 1.47 3.57 6.01 7.21 9.07 9.26 17.03 17.23 20.44 22.26 25.19 27.06 28.41 29.29
SV Turbine Neubrandenburg 1.47 2.10 2.04 1.20 1.46 0.19 7.37 0.20 3.21 1.42 2.53 1.47 1.35 0.48

21 84 Weingard Elvira d40 30.39 1.31 3.27 10.15 11.38 13.39 13.55 20.04 20.22 23.22 24.44 27.15 28.47 30.06 30.39
OLV Steinberg 1.31 1.56 6.48 1.23 2.01 0.16 6.09 0.18 3.00 1.22 2.31 1.32 1.19 0.33

22 149 Bergt Albrecht h55 30.52 1.36 4.19 6.20 7.49 9.43 10.02 17.45 18.05 21.43 23.37 26.52 28.33 30.01 30.52
TSV Fischerhude 1.36 2.43 2.01 1.29 1.54 0.19 7.43 0.20 3.38 1.54 3.15 1.41 1.28 0.51

23 94 Höfner Sylke d40 32.18 1.44 4.16 5.53 7.11 8.46 9.04 20.04 20.30 23.40 25.30 28.29 30.06 31.39 32.18
OLV Uslar 1.44 2.32 1.37 1.18 1.35 0.18 11.00 0.26 3.10 1.50 2.59 1.37 1.33 0.39
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Pl Stnr Name Kat Zeit

Bahn 4 (30) 2.8 km 13 P (Forts.)

1(32) 2(50) 3(36) 4(34) 5(39) 6(40) 7(45) 8(46) 9(47) 10(43) 11(49) 12(33) 13(100) Z

24 128 Müssen Johannes h55 40.46 1.59 7.55 11.38 13.18 15.22 15.50 25.09 25.49 29.47 31.52 35.18 38.07 39.51 40.46
SuS Vehrte 1.59 5.56 3.43 1.40 2.04 0.28 9.19 0.40 3.58 2.05 3.26 2.49 1.44 0.55

134 Conrad Helmut h55 Fehlst 1.06 2.50 3.59 4.47 5.53 6.07 11.50 ----- 14.02 15.07 16.50 17.50 18.45 19.12
USV TU Dresden 1.06 1.44 1.09 0.48 1.06 0.14 5.43 2.12 1.05 1.43 1.00 0.55 0.27

11.38
*46

145 Jacobi Harald h55 Fehlst ----- ----- ----- 7.58.04 ----- 8.38.47 ----- ----- ----- 8.40.16 ----- ----- 8.47.31 8.48.36
SSV Langenhagen 7.58.04 40.43 1.29 7.15 1.05

8.00.09 8.10.13 8.12.09 8.17.48 8.21.24 8.25.27 8.26.35 8.28.46 8.36.01 8.46.14
*67 *45 *47 *55 *56 *60 *58 *57 *41 *65

148 Keil Edmund h55 Fehlst 1.43 5.15 8.19 9.50 11.25 11.43 19.02 ----- 21.32 23.09 25.45 27.15 28.38 29.18
BTG Bielefeld 1.43 3.32 3.04 1.31 1.35 0.18 7.19 2.30 1.37 2.36 1.30 1.23 0.40

17.51
*46

151 Höfner Bernd h55 Fehlst 2.04 4.10 ----- 8.28 9.29 9.40 14.29 ----- 16.23 17.28 19.28 23.27 24.15 24.40
OLV Uslar 2.04 2.06 4.18 1.01 0.11 4.49 1.54 1.05 2.00 3.59 0.48 0.25

6.19
*35

143 Von Gaza Robin h55 Fehlst 4.46 ----- 12.10 17.18 19.05 20.04 26.48 ----- 34.47 ----- ----- ----- 39.10 40.14
OLV Uslar 4.46 7.24 5.08 1.47 0.59 6.44 7.59 4.23 1.04

3.08 25.11
*34 *46

85 Drese Evi d40 Fehlst 1.14 2.48 3.54 4.48 6.06 6.20 11.01 11.18 13.21 ----- 15.20 16.40 17.36 18.05
OLV Uslar 1.14 1.34 1.06 0.54 1.18 0.14 4.41 0.17 2.03 1.59 1.20 0.56 0.29

Bahn 5 (20) 2.9 km 12 P
1(50) 2(35) 3(37) 4(51) 5(40) 6(41) 7(46) 8(45) 9(47) 10(43) 11(33) 12(100) Z

1 45 Fleiß Sebastian h18 17.01 2.20 3.21 3.59 5.22 5.45 6.03 10.20 10.33 12.20 13.21 15.44 16.35 17.01
TOLF Berlin 2.20 1.01 0.38 1.23 0.23 0.18 4.17 0.13 1.47 1.01 2.23 0.51 0.26

2 43 Kühnhold Tim h18 17.15 2.13 3.51 4.18 5.42 6.02 6.17 10.30 10.43 12.30 13.33 15.50 16.47 17.15
WSV Braunlage 2.13 1.38 0.27 1.24 0.20 0.15 4.13 0.13 1.47 1.03 2.17 0.57 0.28

3.21
*37

3 51 Kahmann Kerstin d19 17.26 2.24 3.23 4.23 5.43 6.04 6.16 10.33 10.46 12.32 13.32 15.55 16.58 17.26
OFV Osterkappeln 2.24 0.59 1.00 1.20 0.21 0.12 4.17 0.13 1.46 1.00 2.23 1.03 0.28

4 58 von Gaza Anke d19 17.38 2.31 3.40 4.11 5.40 6.16 6.29 10.47 11.02 12.54 13.57 16.20 17.12 17.38
OLV Uslar 2.31 1.09 0.31 1.29 0.36 0.13 4.18 0.15 1.52 1.03 2.23 0.52 0.26

